1
®
FN7106.1
EL8202, EL8203, EL8403
500MHz Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
The EL8202, EL8203, and EL8403 represent rail-to-rail
amplifiers with a -3dB bandwidth of 500MHz and slew rate of
600V/µs. Running off a very low supply current of 5.6mA per

• Portable/hand-held products
• Communications devices
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL8202IY 10-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL8202IY-T7 10-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL8202IY-T13 10-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL8202IYZ
(See Note)
10-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
- MDP0043
EL8202IYZ-T7
(See Note)
10-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0043
EL8202IYZ-T13
(See Note)
10-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0043
EL8203IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL8203IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL8203IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL8203ISZ
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
- MDP0027
EL8203ISZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0027
EL8203ISZ-T13
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0027
EL8203IY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL8203IY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL8203IY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL8403IS 14-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL8403IS-T7 14-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL8403IS-T13 14-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL8403ISZ